Rs.8,77,500/-.  Burial  Expenses,  Loss  of  Estate,  Loss  of  Spousal

Consortium  and  Loss  of  Parental  Consortium  be  added  i.e.

Rs.15,000/-+Rs.15,000/-+Rs.40,000/- and Rs.1,20,000/- be added.

Therefore, the total compensation payable would be Rs.10,67,500/-.

Rs.10,67,500/-  (Rupees Ten Lakh Sixty  Seven Thousand

and Five Hundred) has to be paid by the O.P No.-2/The New India

Assurance  Co.  Ltd. to  the  claimants.  Thus,  these  issues  are

accordingly decided in favour of the claimants.

In the result, the claim petition succeeds.  

Court fees paid in the claim petition are not sufficient.

[...]

ORDERED 

that the MOTOR ACCIDENT CLAIM CASE No.446 of 2022  be

and the same is allowed on contest against  the  O.P No.-2/The New

India Assurance Co. Ltd. but  without cost. 

The  claimants/petitioners  do  get  award  of  Rs.10,67,500/-

(Rupees Ten Lakh Sixty Seven Thousand and Five Hundred) as

compensation along with interest  @ 6% per annum from the date  of

filing this case i.e on 25.08.2022 till realization of the award.

The O.P No.-2 /The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. is directed to

pay  the  awarded  amount  by  issuing  four  Account  Payee  Cheques,